
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Esparto Broadband
Esparto Lions Club
Western Yolo Grange
Hygieia Biological Laboratories
Comfort Keepers
Home Instead Senior Care
Legal Services of Northern California
There’s No Place Like Home
Alphabet Soup Childcare, Inc.
Woodland Chiropractic and Wellness
Dr. Alan C. Tan, D.M.D
Springlake Dental, Practice of Sonny Lim, 
D.M.D., Inc.
Steven W. Thomson DDS
Zimmerman, James D.D.S, F.A.G.D
Northern Valley Indian Health
Sutter Occupational Health
The Daily Democrat
Valley Vista Eye Care
Woodland Pharmacy
Animal Care Clinic of Woodland

Internet Service
Non-profit Organizations
Non-profit Organizations
Vaccine & Treatment Development
Caregiving
Caregiving
Legal Services
Caregiving
Day Care center
Chiropractors
Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care

Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
Medical Services
Medical Services
Newspapers/Publishers
Optical, Optometrists, Opticians & Optical Labs
Pharmacy
Veterinarians

Basic Services
Social & Associational
Social & Associational
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Civic & Political
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Education & Information
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

No. Asset Services Provided

Yolo County District 5 
Asset Map Key

Category



Cache Creek Veterinary Service
Woodland Veterinary Hospital, Pet Hotel & Dog 
Training Center
Yolo County WIC

City of Woodland
All Leaders Must Serve (ALMS)
Folklorico Latino de Woodland
Fourth and Hope
Friends of Meals on Wheels
Waste Management of Woodland
Yolo County District Attorneys Office
Yolo County Resource Conservation District

Woodland High School
Farm Credit West
First Northern Bank
Golden 1 Credit Union
Travis Credit Union
Yolo Federal Credit Union
Express Employment Professionals
Pride Staff
Sonin Law
Kraft Bros.
Bank Of America
US Bank
Wells Fargo Bank
Yolo Federal Credit Union

21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Civic & Political
Education & Information
Cultural & Artistic
Physical
Social & Associational
Basic Services
Civic & Political
Civic & Political

Education & Information
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic

Veterinarians
Veterinarians

Food, Nutrition, & Breastfeeding Support & 
Education
Government
Mentorship & Job-Training Non-Profit 
Mexican Culture & Arts Education & Advocacy
Emergency Shelter 
Fundraising & Volunteer Organization
Utilities
Yolo County
Farm & Ranch Technical Assistance, Open Space 
Lands Management, Research & Planning, Forest 
Health & Wildfire Resiliency
Schools, Colleges & Education
Banking/Financial Institutions
Banking/Financial Institutions
Credit Union
Credit Union
Credit Union
Employment Agencies
Employment Agencies
Legal Services
Funeral Homes & Memorial Parks
Bank
Bank
Bank
Credit Union



The Golden 1 Credit Union
River City Bank
Umpqua Bank
Rojas, Maria - State Farm Insurance
Municipal Services Center
City Hall
Fire Station 1
Fire Station 3 - Fire Academy Training Center
Hope’s Anchor
Yolo County Health and Human Services 
Agency
Woodland Opera House
Yolo County Fairgrounds
Heidrick Ag History Center & Hays Antique 
Truck Museum
Hanna and Herbert Bauer Memorial Garden
New Life Christian Center
Catalyst Woodland
The Sanctuary
Calvary Chapel of Woodland
Muslim Mosque Islamic Center
Holy Rosary Church
Pathway Assembly of God
Woodland United Methodist Church
Outreach Church of Christ
Woodland Seventh-Day Adventist
Woodland Foursquare Church
Family Worship Church of God
Iglesia Del Nombre De Jesus

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Economic
Economic
Economic
Economic
Civic & Political
Civic & Political
Basic Services
Education & Information
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Cultural & Artistic
Physical
Cultural & Artistic

Physical
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Health & Human Services
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious

Credit Union
Bank
Bank
Bank
City Government
City Government
Emergency Services
Fire Academy Training Center
Foster & Adoptive Family Placement Organization
Health & Human Services 

Opera House
Fairgrounds
Agricultural History Museum

Community Garden
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Food Distribution Center
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship



New Testament Church
Woodland United Fellowship
Woodland Celebration Nazarene Church
Woodland Church of God
Kentucky Avenue Church of Christ
Jehovah’s Witnesses Kingdom Hall of Yolo
Saint Agnes Catholic Church
St. Martin’s Church
Countryside Community Church
Esparto Baptist Church
Community Methodist Church
St Paul’s Catholic Church
Knight’s Landing United Methodist
Victory Praise Tabernacle
Calvary Church of Zamora
Living Faith Church
Iglesia Pentecostal Apostalica
California Agriculture Museum
Dunnigan Farmers Market
Woodland Mental Health Services
CVS Pharmacy
Walgreens Pharmacy
Walmart Pharmacy
Woodland FM
Knights Landing Harbor Apartments
Alderson Convalescent Hospital
YOLO Dialysis
Hansen Family Health Center
Yolo County Special Education

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Spiritual & Religious
Cultural & Artistic
Economic
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Economic
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Education & Information

Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Place of Worship
Museum
Farmers Market
Mental Health Services
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Farmers Market
Care Group Home
Skilled Nursing Facility
Chronic Dialysis Clinic
Community Clinic
Special Education



Yolo County Housing Authority
Knights Landing Family Resources

Esparto Community Center
Bobbie Stewart Consulting
Al-Anon
Lemen Center
YCOE Head Start / Early Head Start Admin 
Office
Woodland Adventist
Beamer Park Elementary
Freeman Elementary
Rhoda Maxwell Elementary
Ramon S Tafoya Elementary
Greengate School 
Esparto High
Cache Creek High School
Madison High School
Science and Technology Charter School
Esparto Elementary
Woodland Prairie Elementary
Yocha-De-He Preparatory
Midtown Community School
Einstein Education Center

102
103

104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Civic & Political
Health & Human Services

Physical
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Education & Information
Civic & Political

Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information

Housing Authority
Family Resource Center - Case Management, 
Teen parenting support groups, parenting 
classes, women’s support group, health insurance 
counseling, health classes, childcare & early 
learning, chlid development screenings, CalFresh 
& MediCal Enrollments, Financial Coaching, 
Income Tax Prep
Community Center
Domestic Violence Intervention & Rehabilitation
Alcoholism treatment program
Head Start 
Head Start Admin Office

Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary, Special Education
High School
Continuation High School
Continuation High School
Elementary School
K-6 School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Community School
K-12 School



124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138

139
140
141

142
143

Esparto Middle School
Liberty Academy
The Blakeman Homeschool
Yolo County Library Central Services 
Yolo County Archives/Records Center
Yolo County Library Esparto Regional Library
Yolo County Library Knights Landing Branch 
Library
Yolo County Library Yolo Branch Library
City of Woodland - Woodland Public Library
Yolo County Dept of Community Services
Center for Land-Based Learning
Empower Yolo

Fourth & Hope
Meals on Wheels Woodland
RISE, Inc. (Esparto)

YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)
Woodland Opera House
Yolo Community Care Continuum

Yolo Conflict Resolution Center
Yolo Farm to Fork 

Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information

Education & Information
Education & Information
Civic & Political
Education & Information
Health & Human Services

Physical
Health & Human Services
Individual Development

Civic & Political
Cultural & Artistic
Health & Human Services

Civic & Political
Education & Information

Middle School
Pre-K School
Homeschool
Library
Library
Library | Literacy Services Beginning ESL
Library | Literacy Services Beginning ESL

Library
Library
County Dept of Community Services
Agricultural & Natural Resource Education
Crisis Support, Counseling Services, Legal 
Services, Safe Shelter & Housing, Teen Edu & 
Youth, Outreach & Family Support
Shelter
Senior Meal Delivery
Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment 
services, mental health services, youth mentoring 
services, Nurturing parenting program
Support & Services for School District Operations
Opera House
Services for people living with serious mental 
illness, including a supported employment 
program, short-term crisis residential facility, 
adult residential facilities, and a transitional care 
program
Restorative Justice
Agricultural Education Non-Profit



144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151

152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Yolo Food Bank
Yolo Land Trust
Yolo Community Foundation 
Esparto Fire Protection District
Woodland Fire Department Station 3
Yolo Fire Protection District
Yolo County Administrator’s Office 

Yuba Community College District Small 
Business Development Center
Madison Town Hall
Madison Migrant Center

Esparto State Preschool
SunRISE 
Twinkle Little Star
Cache Creek Lodge Inc
Fourth & Hope
RISE, Inc | Youth Empowerment (Woodland)
Esparto Center
Alta California Regional Center
YCOE Woodland Central Preschool
Dunnigan Rural Fire Protection District
Girl’s Scout | Youth organization
CalFresh Benefits Office for Yolo County
Dunnigan Community Park

Health & Human Services
Physical
Social & Associational
Basic Services
Basic Services
Basic Services
Civic & Political

Education & Information

Civic & Political
Education & Information

Education & Information
Education & Information
Education & Information
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Individual Development
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Education & Information
Basic Services
Social & Associational
Health & Human Services
Physical

Yolo Food Bank
Yolo Land Trust
Independent Public Charity
Fire Protection District
Fire Department
Fire Protection District
Yolo County Administration. Clerk of the Board, 
Economic Development, Human Services, 
Intergovernmental Affairs, Natural Resources, 
Office of Emergency Services, Public Information 
Office, Tribal Relations. 
Community College

Town Hall
Preschool | Kindergarten | Before & After School | 
Camps | Family Resources
Center-Based Early Learning Program
Center-Based Early Learning Program
Center-Based Early Learning Program
Alcoholic Rehabilitation & Reintegration 
Addiction Treatment Center
Youth & Senior Programs | Youth Employment
Child Care Center
Special Needs Support & Services
Preschool 
Fire Department
Girl’s Scout
Emergency Food Allotment
Park



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

Knights Landing Fishing Access
Beamer Park
Harris Park
Klenhard Park
Campbell Park
Pioneer Park
Prairie Park
Cline Park
Clark Field
Camarena Fields
Buchignani Field
Rick Gonzales Park Senior Park
Dubach Park
Esparto Community Park
Vernon Nichols Park
BLM
Beamer Circle Park
Fremont Weir Wildlife Area
Woodland West Park
Gonzales Park Soccer Field
Jeff Roddy Park
Gary Traynham Park
Freeman Park
California State Lands Commission
Capay Open Space Park
Charles Brooks Community Swim Center
Tuli Mem Aquatics Center
Granite Woodland-Reiff Open Space
Millsap Nature Preserve (Planned)

Social & Associational
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Social & Associational
Social & Associational
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical

Fishing Access
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Field
Field
Field
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Wildlife Park
Park
Soccer Field
Park
Park
Park
Lands Comission
Park
Swim Center
Aquatics Center
Open Space
Preserve


