

## Yolo County District 5 Asset Map Key

No.	Asset	Category	Services Provided
1	Esparto Broadband	Basic Services	Internet Service
2	Esparto Lions Club	Social & Associational	Non-profit Organizations
3	Western Yolo Grange	Social & Associational	Non-profit Organizations
4	Hygieia Biological Laboratories	Health & Human Services	Vaccine & Treatment Development
5	Comfort Keepers	Health & Human Services	Caregiving
6	Home Instead Senior Care	Health & Human Services	Caregiving
7	Legal Services of Northern California	Civic & Political	Legal Services
8	There's No Place Like Home	Health & Human Services	Caregiving
9	Alphabet Soup Childcare, Inc.	Health & Human Services	Day Care center
10	Woodland Chiropractic and Wellness	Health & Human Services	Chiropractors
11	Dr. Alan C. Tan, D.M.D	Health & Human Services	Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
12	Springlake Dental, Practice of Sonny Lim,	Health & Human Services	Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
	D.M.D., Inc.		
13	Steven W. Thomson DDS	Health & Human Services	Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
14	Zimmerman, James D.D.S, F.A.G.D	Health & Human Services	Dentists/Dental Labs/Dental Care
15	Northern Valley Indian Health	Health & Human Services	Medical Services
16	Sutter Occupational Health	Health & Human Services	Medical Services
17	The Daily Democrat	Education & Information	Newspapers/Publishers
18	Valley Vista Eye Care	Health & Human Services	Optical, Optometrists, Opticians & Optical Labs
19	Woodland Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
20	Animal Care Clinic of Woodland	Health & Human Services	Veterinarians



21	Cache Creek Veterinary Service	Health & Human Services	Veterinarians
22	Woodland Veterinary Hospital, Pet Hotel & Dog	Health & Human Services	Veterinarians
	Training Center		
23	Yolo County WIC	Health & Human Services	Food, Nutrition, & Breastfeeding Support &
			Education
24	City of Woodland	Civic & Political	Government
25	All Leaders Must Serve (ALMS)	Education & Information	Mentorship & Job-Training Non-Profit
26	Folklorico Latino de Woodland	Cultural & Artistic	Mexican Culture & Arts Education & Advocacy
27	Fourth and Hope	Physical	Emergency Shelter
28	Friends of Meals on Wheels	Social & Associational	Fundraising & Volunteer Organization
29	Waste Management of Woodland	Basic Services	Utilities
30	Yolo County District Attorneys Office	Civic & Political	Yolo County
31	Yolo County Resource Conservation District	Civic & Political	Farm & Ranch Technical Assistance, Open Space
			Lands Management, Research & Planning, Forest
			Health & Wildfire Resiliency
32	Woodland High School	Education & Information	Schools, Colleges & Education
33	Farm Credit West	Economic	Banking/Financial Institutions
34	First Northern Bank	Economic	Banking/Financial Institutions
35	Golden 1 Credit Union	Economic	Credit Union
36	Travis Credit Union	Economic	Credit Union
37	Yolo Federal Credit Union	Economic	Credit Union
38	Express Employment Professionals	Economic	Employment Agencies
39	Pride Staff	Economic	Employment Agencies
40	Sonin Law	Economic	Legal Services
41	Kraft Bros.	Economic	Funeral Homes & Memorial Parks
42	Bank Of America	Economic	Bank
43	US Bank	Economic	Bank
44	Wells Fargo Bank	Economic	Bank
45	Yolo Federal Credit Union	Economic	Credit Union



46	The Golden 1 Credit Union	Economic	Credit Union
47	River City Bank	Economic	Bank
48	Umpqua Bank	Economic	Bank
49	Rojas, Maria - State Farm Insurance	Economic	Bank
50	Municipal Services Center	Civic & Political	City Government
51	City Hall	Civic & Political	City Government
52	Fire Station 1	Basic Services	Emergency Services
53	Fire Station 3 - Fire Academy Training Center	Education & Information	Fire Academy Training Center
54	Hope's Anchor	Health & Human Services	Foster & Adoptive Family Placement Organization
55	Yolo County Health and Human Services	Health & Human Services	Health & Human Services
	Agency		
56	Woodland Opera House	Cultural & Artistic	Opera House
57	Yolo County Fairgrounds	Physical	Fairgrounds
58	Heidrick Ag History Center & Hays Antique	Cultural & Artistic	Agricultural History Museum
	Truck Museum		
59	Hanna and Herbert Bauer Memorial Garden	Physical	Community Garden
60	New Life Christian Center	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
61	Catalyst Woodland	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
62	The Sanctuary	Health & Human Services	Food Distribution Center
63	Calvary Chapel of Woodland	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
64	Muslim Mosque Islamic Center	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
65	Holy Rosary Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
66	Pathway Assembly of God	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
67	Woodland United Methodist Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
68	Outreach Church of Christ	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
69	Woodland Seventh-Day Adventist	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
70	Woodland Foursquare Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
71	Family Worship Church of God	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
72	Iglesia Del Nombre De Jesus	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship



73	New Testament Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
74	Woodland United Fellowship	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
75	Woodland Celebration Nazarene Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
76	Woodland Church of God	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
77	Kentucky Avenue Church of Christ	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
78	Jehovah's Witnesses Kingdom Hall of Yolo	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
79	Saint Agnes Catholic Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
80	St. Martin's Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
81	Countryside Community Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
82	Esparto Baptist Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
83	Community Methodist Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
84	St Paul's Catholic Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
85	Knight's Landing United Methodist	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
86	Victory Praise Tabernacle	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
87	Calvary Church of Zamora	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
88	Living Faith Church	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
89	Iglesia Pentecostal Apostalica	Spiritual & Religious	Place of Worship
90	California Agriculture Museum	Cultural & Artistic	Museum
91	Dunnigan Farmers Market	Economic	Farmers Market
92	Woodland Mental Health Services	Health & Human Services	Mental Health Services
93	CVS Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
94	Walgreens Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
95	Walmart Pharmacy	Health & Human Services	Pharmacy
96	Woodland FM	Economic	Farmers Market
97	Knights Landing Harbor Apartments	Health & Human Services	Care Group Home
98	Alderson Convalescent Hospital	Health & Human Services	Skilled Nursing Facility
99	YOLO Dialysis	Health & Human Services	Chronic Dialysis Clinic
100	Hansen Family Health Center	Health & Human Services	Community Clinic
101	Yolo County Special Education	Education & Information	Special Education



102	Yolo County Housing Authority	Civic & Political	Housing Authority
103	Knights Landing Family Resources	Health & Human Services	Family Resource Center - Case Management,
			Teen parenting support groups, parenting
			classes, women's support group, health insurance
			counseling, health classes, childcare & early
			learning, chlid development screenings, CalFresh
			& MediCal Enrollments, Financial Coaching,
			Income Tax Prep
104	Esparto Community Center	Physical	Community Center
105	Bobbie Stewart Consulting	Health & Human Services	Domestic Violence Intervention & Rehabilitation
106	Al-Anon	Health & Human Services	Alcoholism treatment program
107	Lemen Center	<b>Education &amp; Information</b>	Head Start
108	YCOE Head Start / Early Head Start Admin	Civic & Political	Head Start Admin Office
	Office		
109	Woodland Adventist	Education & Information	Elementary School
110	Beamer Park Elementary	<b>Education &amp; Information</b>	Elementary School
111	Freeman Elementary	<b>Education &amp; Information</b>	Elementary School
112	Rhoda Maxwell Elementary	Education & Information	Elementary School
113	Ramon S Tafoya Elementary	Education & Information	Elementary School
114	Greengate School	Education & Information	Elementary, Special Education
115	Esparto High	Education & Information	High School
116	Cache Creek High School	Education & Information	Continuation High School
117	Madison High School	Education & Information	Continuation High School
118	Science and Technology Charter School	Education & Information	Elementary School
119	Esparto Elementary	Education & Information	K-6 School
120	Woodland Prairie Elementary	<b>Education &amp; Information</b>	Elementary School
121	Yocha-De-He Preparatory	Education & Information	Elementary School
122	Midtown Community School	Education & Information	Community School
123	Einstein Education Center	Education & Information	K-12 School



124	Esparto Middle School	Education & Information	Middle School
125	Liberty Academy	Education & Information	Pre-K School
126	The Blakeman Homeschool	Education & Information	Homeschool
127	Yolo County Library Central Services	Education & Information	Library
128	Yolo County Archives/Records Center	Education & Information	Library
129	Yolo County Library Esparto Regional Library	Education & Information	Library   Literacy Services Beginning ESL
130	Yolo County Library Knights Landing Branch Library	Education & Information	Library   Literacy Services Beginning ESL
131	Yolo County Library Yolo Branch Library	Education & Information	Library
132	City of Woodland - Woodland Public Library	Education & Information	Library
133	Yolo County Dept of Community Services	Civic & Political	County Dept of Community Services
134	Center for Land-Based Learning	Education & Information	Agricultural & Natural Resource Education
135	Empower Yolo	Health & Human Services	Crisis Support, Counseling Services, Legal
			Services, Safe Shelter & Housing, Teen Edu &
			Youth, Outreach & Family Support
136	Fourth & Hope	Physical	Shelter
136	Fourth & Hope  Meals on Wheels Woodland	Physical Health & Human Services	Shelter Senior Meal Delivery
	'	-	
137	Meals on Wheels Woodland	Health & Human Services	Senior Meal Delivery
137	Meals on Wheels Woodland	Health & Human Services	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment
137	Meals on Wheels Woodland	Health & Human Services	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring
137 138	Meals on Wheels Woodland RISE, Inc. (Esparto)	Health & Human Services Individual Development	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program
137 138 139	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations
137 138 139 140	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)  Woodland Opera House	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political Cultural & Artistic	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations  Opera House
137 138 139 140	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)  Woodland Opera House	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political Cultural & Artistic	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations  Opera House  Services for people living with serious mental
137 138 139 140	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)  Woodland Opera House	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political Cultural & Artistic	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations  Opera House  Services for people living with serious mental illness, including a supported employment
137 138 139 140	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)  Woodland Opera House	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political Cultural & Artistic	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations  Opera House  Services for people living with serious mental illness, including a supported employment program, short-term crisis residential facility,
137 138 139 140	Meals on Wheels Woodland  RISE, Inc. (Esparto)  YCOE (Yolo County Office of Education)  Woodland Opera House	Health & Human Services Individual Development  Civic & Political Cultural & Artistic	Senior Meal Delivery  Non-Profit Organizations, Youth Employment services, mental health services, youth mentoring services, Nurturing parenting program  Support & Services for School District Operations Opera House  Services for people living with serious mental illness, including a supported employment program, short-term crisis residential facility, adult residential facilities, and a transitional care



144	Yolo Food Bank	Health & Human Services	Yolo Food Bank
145	Yolo Land Trust	Physical	Yolo Land Trust
146	Yolo Community Foundation	Social & Associational	Independent Public Charity
147	Esparto Fire Protection District	Basic Services	Fire Protection District
148	Woodland Fire Department Station 3	Basic Services	Fire Department
149	Yolo Fire Protection District	Basic Services	Fire Protection District
150	Yolo County Administrator's Office	Civic & Political	Yolo County Administration. Clerk of the Board,
			Economic Development, Human Services,
			Intergovernmental Affairs, Natural Resources,
			Office of Emergency Services, Public Information
			Office, Tribal Relations.
151	Yuba Community College District Small	Education & Information	Community College
	Business Development Center		
152	Madison Town Hall	Civic & Political	Town Hall
153	Madison Migrant Center	Education & Information	Preschool   Kindergarten   Before & After School
			Camps   Family Resources
154	Esparto State Preschool	Education & Information	Center-Based Early Learning Program
155	SunRISE	<b>Education &amp; Information</b>	Center-Based Early Learning Program
156	Twinkle Little Star	Education & Information	Center-Based Early Learning Program
157	Cache Creek Lodge Inc	Health & Human Services	Alcoholic Rehabilitation & Reintegration
158	Fourth & Hope	Health & Human Services	Addiction Treatment Center
159	RISE, Inc   Youth Empowerment (Woodland)	Individual Development	Youth & Senior Programs   Youth Employment
160	Esparto Center	Health & Human Services	Child Care Center
161	Alta California Regional Center	Health & Human Services	Special Needs Support & Services
162	YCOE Woodland Central Preschool	Education & Information	Preschool
163	Dunnigan Rural Fire Protection District	Basic Services	Fire Department
164	Girl's Scout   Youth organization	Social & Associational	Girl's Scout
165	CalFresh Benefits Office for Yolo County	Health & Human Services	Emergency Food Allotment
166	Dunnigan Community Park	Physical	Park



167	Knights Landing Fishing Access	Social & Associational	Fishing Access
168	Beamer Park	Physical	Park
169	Harris Park	Physical	Park
170	Klenhard Park	Physical	Park
171	Campbell Park	Physical	Park
172	Pioneer Park	Physical	Park
173	Prairie Park	Physical	Park
174	Cline Park	Physical	Park
175	Clark Field	Social & Associational	Field
176	Camarena Fields	Social & Associational	Field
177	Buchignani Field	Physical	Field
178	Rick Gonzales Park Senior Park	Physical	Park
179	Dubach Park	Physical	Park
180	Esparto Community Park	Physical	Park
181	Vernon Nichols Park	Physical	Park
182	BLM	Physical	Park
183	Beamer Circle Park	Physical	Park
184	Fremont Weir Wildlife Area	Physical	Wildlife Park
185	Woodland West Park	Physical	Park
186	Gonzales Park Soccer Field	Physical	Soccer Field
187	Jeff Roddy Park	Physical	Park
188	Gary Traynham Park	Physical	Park
189	Freeman Park	Physical	Park
190	California State Lands Commission	Physical	Lands Comission
191	Capay Open Space Park	Physical	Park
192	Charles Brooks Community Swim Center	Physical	Swim Center
193	Tuli Mem Aquatics Center	Physical	Aquatics Center
194	Granite Woodland-Reiff Open Space	Physical	Open Space
195	Millsap Nature Preserve (Planned)	Physical	Preserve

